¥ :‘._'b L7
';;/ =  STATE OF KANSAS
¥ STATE.CORPORATION COMMISSION

™ Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail oi‘Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
212 No. Market ot
Wichita, Kansas ..

NORTH

Y

T

Y i — s s ]

[

- L e
t
|

Locate well correctly on above
Section Plat

Name of Conservatiou Agent who supervised plugging of this well

15065 6 3350077

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Form CP-4

Graham County. Sec._ 35 Twp.8 __ Rge.2D  (E)_W (W)

Location as “NE/CNWXSWX” or footage from lines SE SE SE

Lease Owner. i Co.

Lease Name __Rinhmier:i Well No.1=B

Office Address. Wichita, Kansas

Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Qi1 Well

Date well completed May 17 19.61
. Application for plugging filed June 16 19.66__

Application for plugging approved June 16 19.66__

Plugging commenced July 15 19.66

Plugging completed July 18 19.66

[T —

Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation
~——~Lack-of -0fl-~-

If a producmg well is abandoned, date of last production

o — . W o m———— b m aven s

December 22 19.66
Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Yes

Nichols

menced?

Producing formation_Lansing Kansas City"  Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of WelL 3971  Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. :
OIL, GAS OR WATEB RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM Yo SIZE PUT IN PULLED OUT
Shale-Sand 0 192 8 5/8" 175 -0-
' : 5 1/2% 4049 -0-

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used

in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, frnm '3Q'7 1

surface  feet for each plug set.

feet to

ot .= o —

con bottom T : T
rement in hole

Name of Plugging Contractor

(If additional descnption is necesauzy, use BACK of this sheet)
Co.

Address P.0:"BOx"313 Rugsell, Kansas
STATE OF Kansas , COUNTY OF ___Sedgwick &
: Dan J. Kornfeld mimwﬂyﬁm:m (owner or operator) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statemepits, and matters herein contained and the log of the

above-desct\bed well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me G

e wﬂ“-@&? Zoe . ™ J
ﬁu (ﬁﬁ‘@“.w pk& (Signatum)
AL Dan J. Kornfeld é
FaS 650 4th Natl. Bank Bﬂ dg ita, Kansas 67202
Fer w5 , (Address)
=9 S{m%ggmmANu'Sff -To before me this 15th day of 1966
20 a, o L\ VESE Z
ZELEN B e AW
Mrelimigeton, expioets i S September 14, 1968 Sandra Kay Peer Notary Public.
AL T ,3‘-%?% =
L e g
R ¢S »




COMMENCED #% MAY 7, 1961

162
710
1940
22085
2240
2585
2690
2990
3105
3360
3800
3813
3825
3831
3880
3890
3950
4035
4050

SET;

15065~ 0333

COMPANY
CONTRACTCR

FARM

LOCAT ION

COMPLETED =% MAY 17, 1961

i

7 '! —_—

%"’/& N o, /6~ @ ~
ﬁbﬁs 1o

EMPIRE DR ILL ING COMPANY

EMPIRE DRILL ING COMPANY

RICHME (ER '8! # 1

SE 8E SE 35e8s-25W
GRAHAM COUNTY, KANSAS

ELEVATION 2514 KB

* %k Kk % & ok k %k ok ok k ok &k k ok K & ok ok Kk ok %k ok %k % & Kk %k k k k k k k k k k * %

0] 70
TO
TO
T0
T0
TO
T0
T0
TO
TO
T0
TO
TO
TO
T0
T0
TO
TO
L (o]

3

60

192

710
1940
2205
220
2585
2690
2990
3105
3360
3800
3813
3825
3831
2880
3890
3950
4035
4050

2240

8 5/8" AT 175' WiTH 160 SACKS CEMENT
5 1/2% AT 4049 WiTH 100 SACKS CEMENT

SHALE SAND
SHALE

SHALE SHELLS
"SHALE SAND
ANHYBRITE
' SHALE SHELLS
BROKEN SHALE

SHALE LIME

BROKEN L IME

L1ME

LIME SHALE

LIME ‘

LIME CHERT
LIME

LIME SHALE

LINVE

L IME/WHALE STREAKS
LIME

BROKEN L IME ‘
ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH



