Form CP-4

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Give All Information Completely Make Required Affidavit Mail or Deliver Report to: Conservation Division State Corporation Commission		WELL PLUGGING RECORD						
212 No. Market	Graham	Graham County. Sec. 35 Twp. 8 Rge. 25 (E) W (W)						
Wichita, Kansas	Location as "NE/CNW%SW%" or footage from lines SE SE SE							
7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Lease Owner_							
1008	Lease Name					Well No. 1-B		
	Office Address Wichita, Kansas Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Oil Well							
Margine O'		pleted						
	Application for	plugging filed	June 1	5		19. 66		
		plugging approv				19. 6 6		
		enced						
		leted ndonment of wel	-					
4			-Lack-of	6 oil		rangeria. In the second		
		well is abandon						
Locate well correctly on above		n obtained from Yes		ation Division	or its agents b	efore plugging was com-		
Section Plat Name of Conservation Agent who s								
Producing formation Lansing I					Total Depth	of Well 3971 Feet		
Show depth and thickness of all wa	•							
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECO					•	CASING RECORD		
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	To	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT		
FURMATION	Shale-Sand	0	192	8 5/8"	175*	-O-		
				5 1/2"	40491	-0-		
						<u></u>		
Pulled pipe,		completed		. /S	ECE I	VED		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Herm	MMISSION		
			<u> </u>		4UG 16 19	RE		
				COMer	19	00		
				W.	RVATION DI	8-16-66		
Anti-place and the second part of the second			····		. Kansa			
	 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
						/		
					-,			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Name of Plugging Contractor B								
A CALLOS								
amum on Vana	-							
STATE OF Kansa	s, COU					r) of the above-described		
well, being first duly sworn on oat above-described well as filed and	h, says: That I have kn	nowledge of the	facts, stateme	ents, and matt				
LINE FORD		(Signature)	Dan J.	Kornfeld	> 	X		
		···	650 4th	Natl. Ba	nk Bldg	Wichita, Kansas 6720		
EST OF LETTERS		eh ı c	A	•	(Address)	. 66		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO b	efore me this 15	LUday of_	August	1		966		
TO BY THE STATE OF		>	Same	lsa X	auto	Ees!		
My controlision expires Septe	mber 14, 1968		Sand	ra Kay Pe	er /	Notary Public.		
and the second s								

15-065-03330-00-00

COMPANY

CONTRACTOR

FARM

LOCATION

COMMENCED ** MAY 7, 1961

COMPLETED ** MAY 17, 1961

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichite, Kenses ON SION

EMPIRE DRILLING COMPANY

RICHMETER 'B' # 1

SE SE SE 35-8-25W GRAHAM COUNTY, KANSAS

ELEVATION 2514 KB

0	το	192	SHALE SAND
192	то	710	, SHALE
710	то	1940	SHALE SHELLS
1940	TO	2205	SHALE SAND
2205	то	220x 2240	ANHYDRITE
2240	TO	2585	SHALE SHELLS
2585	то	2690	BROKEN SHALE
2690	TO	2990	SHALE LIME
2990	ŤO	3105	BROKEN LIME
3105	то 3360	3360	LIME
3360	TO	3800	LIME SHALE
3800	то	3813	LIME
3813	то	3825	LIME CHERT
3825	ŤΟ	3831	LIME
3831	TO	, 3880	LIME SHALE
3880	TO .	3890	LIME
3890	ŤΟ	3 950	LIME/WHALE STREAKS
3950	то	4035	LIME
4035	TO	4050	BROKEN LIME
4050			. ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH
			•

8 5/8" AT 175" WITH 160 SACKS CEMENT SET; 5 1/2" AT 4049' WITH 100 SACKS CEMENT